
:
lickinnon wyo.
Nov.1 3, 19bt

I'ir'. James 'ward:
llear Jir.

Subitted herewith is ny report cf the water distribution
on iJurnt i'ork and -Birch Creek in Daggett County, Utah, for l}.e 196J
i-rligation season.

I started regulating water the 2 of lvlay there was 20 Cl'S of wat':r
in the creek that day.

Turnid Tbornson creek in Burnt }brk I',ay 1Jr Abcrut , ClS.
Birch flreek wa-e up goodon I'h; \J, and sf:yed up good. the drainage

is low down.Surnt lbrk was up arrd down, we would have a few days wa'rr"
weather and a few days cold. we never did have any high water. tsurn1.'
Iork was _9p to 80 CLS tbe 24,, of Iuiay so that the water started to go
around. Burnt !'ork had 1J2 C-r'j in it hte highest f ever found it June
16.

June 11, lturned 12 C\':, out of island lake.
Iurned Bever l.readous off and on as the water was needed' to keep

about JOC-t's in the canel fro';' I'iay 20r.
Interstate was shut off July 16, all but a little stock weter,

until JuIy 2b, they started to shut off for haying and it started ot
rain so was turned. back on.

iihut the Ike ditch off July the 18, along with some others but
krae later tllrnecl bF.k on.

Itlrcg cleer( oones up and stays up as"-ong as +he-e is irr:r6;ation
out of burnt !'ork.

trte nrlay Spring ditch went short of wr,ter thes year also the
i'iidwaji the Baldy ljpring was in no shape to h,'kd water anci the midvay
didnot have a head gerte so that it could be controled.

the creeks held up good till .,.bout the 2J, of oept. and then
went to pieces.

Turned 20 U.t'b out of iioops lake June 2Or shut it off
i-t vras about half fulI.

iurned Thompson creek back in Hoops lake Sept. 14) it
clry.

cfosed the head gate at Island lade oct. 8, Bever i'leadous was

closed about the same time.
There is some work to be dcne cn the flume at lslanC Lrike before

another year'
I ha.ve put new locks on Thcmson creek, Bever ltieadous r lnterstate.

head gate, and changed lhe lccks in other in other plerc€s.
I s;,ent some tine shootine Bever deims.
The i,reasuring bos at Island lake is in poor sha e, butr will be

fixed fol another ye€tr.
The head gate on Thomson creek is low on one side and could wash

out withn3uo*$ il5f;3lt"r snow the lth, r do'nct know how much in the

in the mountains but they look good'

Thanks

Jvl-.y 26,

was about

LyIe Anderson
wlter Commioner Divison {
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STATE OF UTAH^
OrrICe OF 9TATE ENGIT.iER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Discharge in Seco.nd Feet of,-Burnt--I-lo.r-k--er-eek--.--..----.-.'L.. ''- -'+ '
at..hea-d,--gate --------------for-trempt-ion

foath

Dat Gage
Ht. Dlschargc

Gege
IIt. Digcharge

Gage
Ht. Dischargg

Gage
IIt. Diecharge

Grge
Ht. Discharge

Gage
Ht. Diecharge

Gage
IIt. Discharge

.l
,
a

4

o 1.10 ) zv Se t2a 2.20 A

6

t

8

9

10

11

L2

13

14

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2l

22

,a

24

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total

Totrl
Ac.Ft.

TorA,L ron 2.5+ X /d*-A cRE iEEr



STATE OF UTAbA
OTTICE OP STNTE ENGITTEER

Daily Gege Height in Feet and Discharge in Second Feet of--9-t1-14!.--{-o.fE---Q-r-e.-e-k--.------------

at-- he-ad.- gn t-- -.. -----.-----

rj
TorAL pqi1 1.152 X_l n _ __ ACRE FEET

fontl

Dav
Gage

Ht. Dlscharac
Gtge
Ht. Discharge

Gegie
Ilt. Discharge

Gage
Ht. Discharge

Gage
Ht, Discharge

G.ge
Ht. Discharge

Gage
IIt. Discharge

1

,

o

4

o 4,80 !'s Ittav 2C to ient 2O q ^6r) F

6

,

8

I

10

11

72

13

t4

15

16

L7

18

19

20

2l

22

23

,l

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

Totrl

Totrl
Ac.Ft.



STATE OF UTAts\
OprIce oF STATE ENGI..EER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Diseharge in Second Feet of-Burnt.-tr'ock--Creek - --

rorAr- eor.-!@jtZ4E- cRE FEEr



STATE OF UTAI.A
Orrlce oF STATE ENGIT.iER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Discharge in Second Feet of--&-u-rn!.-.{-o.rk-.-Q.re.9k.--.-.-,--..--

at---hee-4.-eqte--....-".._--_- ________-_...__._.for-_-Ikg _E_{i{_a1_ds Canal ....._ Lg_.51_..-_.

lf,ont!

D.t Gage
Ht. Dicchargc

Gage
Et. Discharge

G"ge
Ht. Diacharge

G*8e
Ht. Discharge

Gege
IIt, Dircharge

Gage
Ht, Discharge

Gage
Ht. Discharge

I
.)

n

4

o tt.)Q ') Ilay 20 io rly 1B 21,16A
6

7

8

9 This Ltcl was tl on Lat rt 7 .00
10

11

L2

13

t4

15

16

L7

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total

Totd
Ac.Ft.

rorAl FoR \<L ---e2-D-23--acRE FEEI



STATE OF UTADT.
OFFIcE oF STATE ENGI..EER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Discharge in Second Feet of--E-qs1-t--.{-o.rk.--Q.f-e.9k ------.---.--_

at.-.bead..gaie....-.-----...-..........---...--for-JIaen-.

Month

Dev Gage
Et. Dirchergc

Gage
Et. Digcharge

Gage
IIt. Dircharge

Gage
IIt. Discharge

Gage
IIt. Diacharge

Gtge
Ht. Digchuge

Gsge
Ht. Dischargc

I
,

t

4

o .50 ct'i 4U da.vs rd] ;er ]t'rav 2C to une 10 1.06
6

7

8

I

10

11

t2

13

14

15

16

L7

18

19

20

2L

22

23

24

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

Totel

Totrl
Ac.F3. ll

TOTAL FOR_3Q! CRE FEET



STATE OF UTAA
Or-rlce op Srere Erucr..EER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Dispharge in Second Feet of-l-ttlt!..-l-lo--fh--9-f-e--e-ls

ToTAL p6lp 11560 ___ ASRE FEET



STATE OF UTAIA
Orrlce oF gTAre ENet..EER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Discharge in Second Feet of-D-ur-nt---F-o-rk-.-0.lr:e-ek-----------.---

at.Eead--gate --..-.---.---- for-,.8j€hline

Montb

Day Gage
Ht, Discharge

Gage
flt. Discharge

Gage
Ht. Discharge

Gage
Ht. Digcharge

Gage
Ht, Dlscharge

Gage
Ht. Digchuge

Gage
Ht, Discharge

1

,
,

4

D 1.40 FS Mav 20 to eDt 20 5.80
6

8

9

10

11

L2

13

14

15

16

t7

18

19

20

21

,,
23

24

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

Totd

Totd
Ac.Ft.

rorAL FoR 8.15 X Lg-?-- AcRE FEET



STATE OF UTAA
OFFTCE OF STATE ENGI..EER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Discharge in Second Feet ofB-urnt-.-!lork--Qreek.....---------

Xoath

Day G"ge
fit. Dlschargp

G"g"
Et. Discharge

G"ge
Ht. Dlscbarge

Gage
IIt. Diacharge

Gege
Ht. Discharge

Gage
Ht. Dlscharge

Gsge
fit. Diacharge

1

,

4

o 1 .14 -t,D tay 20 c !i( pt 20 t.2B;l
o

7

8

I

10

1l

t2

13

1{

15

16

L7

18

l9

20

2l

22

23

24

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

Totrl

Totd
Ac.Ft.

- !'?

TorAL FoR 2,71C I lO * ___ ocRE FEET



,\, STATE OF UTAA
OFFICE OF STATE ENGI.<EER

Daily Gage Height in Feet and Discharge in Second Feet of-3-llr-n-!-.-[pr-k---Qre.e-k.--

n..q1

Montt

Dav G"g"
IIt. DischarSc

Gtge
Et. Digcharge

Gage
Ht. Dlscharge

Gage
Ht. Discharge

Gage
Et. Discharge

Gage
Ht. Discharge

Gage
Ht. Discharge

1

,
q

4

b 24.OO ( L )T 56 tJS r v/as t rne back itel 48.00 F

6

I

8

I

10

1l

t2

13

1{

15

16

L7

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

fotrl

Totd
Ac.Ft. il

TOTAL FOR 21688 _ ACRE FEET



,-. 't+ srATE oF urAH\
+ t OFFICE or Srere ENGI..EER

in Second Feet of.

{

Daily Gageleight in Feet and
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rorAL ,o*- hze-JJC- cRE FEE'


